RESOLUTION

RECOGNIZING THE SOUTH FULTON MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL BAND

Recognizing and commending the South Fulton Middle/High School Band; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, twenty-six (26) members of the South Fulton Middle/High School Band attended and competed in the Smoky Mountain Music Festival in Gatlinburg, Tennessee; and
- WHEREAS, the South Fulton Middle/High School Band finished first (1st) in its division; and
- WHEREAS, this accomplishment marks the second (2nd) time in three (3) years the South Fulton Middle/High School Band has competed in the Smoky Mountain Music Festival and the (2nd) time in three (3) years it has placed first in its division; and
- WHEREAS, the members of the South Fulton Middle/High School Band were directed by Mr. Monty Breneman who is commended for doing an exceptional job with these students; and
- WHEREAS, the honors received by the South Fulton Middle/High School Band reflect the students' drive for success and reflect the training they received from their band director; and
- WHEREAS, these students put a tremendous amount of time and effort into the competition, and the competition put their skills and school on display for the entire State, as well as other States to observe; and
- WHEREAS, the accomplishments of the South Fulton Middle/High School Band have brought honor to the entire community and lifted the spirit of the school.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Obion County Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, does hereby honor and congratulate the South Fulton Middle/High School Band for its accomplishments and the honors it brought to the School and Community.

	Brian Rainey Chairman
	Diane Sanderson Vice Chairman
ATTEST:	
 David W. Huss, Director of Schools	(SEAL)
Secretary to the Board	

Presented by the Obion County Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 6th day of June, 2011.